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WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

3331 Ocean Park Boulevard Santa Monica California 90405, US.A. (213) 450-6070
Cable: ROSEXEC - Santa Monica Teiex: 652437 ELSLANGCTR SNM

June 14, 1979

Mr. Timothy Chung

Time Institute of the American Language
11 Lane 20 Kung Yuan Rd.

Taipei, Taiwan

Republic. of China

Dear Timothy:
Congratulations on your new appointment as Dean of Time
Institute. The faculty and® students ar¢ most fortunate
to have somecne of your high calibre as Dean. We all wish
you our very best.
Regards,
<
[
erry(S. Akins

PSA:ac

English Language Services _| ELS Language Centers



NORTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

BALDWIN HALL .
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT June 15, 1979 KIRKSVILLE, MISSOURI 63501

ATRMAIL

Dear Timothy:

What can I say to express my pleasure with and
enthusiastic approval of your latest recognition? I
think you are truly deserving of the confidence and
respect which your associates and students feel for
you. I know that the Time Institute of the American
Language will prosper under your effective leadership.

Again, congratulations on your honor. I am
humbled that you took the time to write me of your
good news.

Respectfully,

danks / 1o [l

Charles J. McClain
President

dsl .

cc: Mrs, Fran McKinney
' Mr, Russ Harrison

Dean Timothy Chung
Time Institute of the American Language
11 Lane 20 Kung Yuan Road :
Taipei, Taiwan
Republic of China
*
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University of La Verne

COLLEGE OF GRADUATE AND

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
1950 THIRD STREET

LA VERNE, CALIFORNIA 91750
(714) 593-3511

June 15, 1979

"Dr. Timothy Chung, Ph.D.

Time Institute of the American Language
11 Lane 20 Kung Yuan Rd.

Taipei, Taiwan ROC

Dear Dr. Chung:

I want to thank you for the information regarding "Time Institute".
Congratulations to you on being appointed Dean. We will Took for-
ward to your continued assistance.

It would be interesting to visit Taiwan again and to talk with your
students as you suggested by phone. However we do not have any va-
cation plans in the near future which would bring me to Taiwan.

In fact we are going in the opposite direction to Italy th1s summer
and to Germany in 1980.

You may not be aware that I will be retiring from full time work at
La Verne on December 31, 1979. I am not sure just what I will be
doing but hope to continue my association with La Verne and with
Education on a part time basis. »

[t appears, from the title of the Institute that you will be involved
in training students to prepare for admission to colleges and univer-
sities in the United States. This appears to be an additional idea
from your former work. If we can be of any help in this area please
let us know. It would be interesting to know how you prepare students
to apply to universities and what material you use to improve their
English. From time to time we have instructors who might be willing
to accept a "short term" teaching assignment in teaching English.

Thanks again for your continued interest in the University of La Verne.
We are indebted to you for sending many outstanding students to us.
We hope the education they have received has been helpful to them.

Sincerely

L Lty
ark Lewis
Assistant Dean

CL :ww I



OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS
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UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
UNIVERSITY PARK
- LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90007

July 26, 1973

Dr. Timothy Chung
P.0. Box 58891
Taipei, Taiwan
Republic of China

Dear Tim:

I have finally arrived back in Los Angeles and work in the office. My
stay in Taipei was certainly a memorable one for me and I cannot tell
you how much I appreciated your generous hospitality. I only wish I
had had more time to see more of Taipei, it was really great. A

I am unable to give you any definite answer on thg scholarship
question. In one month they are going to consolidate all foreign
student offices under Dr. Jerry Wulk and I am going to move on to
another section of the university. Possibly I may have some decision
making power in this area in the future, in which case I will let you
know immediately. '

Thank yod very much again for everything and I hope to see you in Los
Angeles again soon.
. Wa t regards, .

David A. Robinson
Asst. Dean of Adm'lssiqns
Foreign Credentials

DAR:smr
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OFFICE OF THE DEAN

August 21, 1972

Dr. Timothy Chung
P.0. Box 58891
Taipei, Taiwan,
Republic of China

Dear Dr, Chung:

In answer to your recent letter to Mr. Elliott Taylor,
this is to inform you that as yet we have not received a formal
application from Miss Lynda Lin-Mei Chiu. After her application
is received, as well as the other required materials (letters of
recommendation, transcripts, TOEFL scores, essay of purpose, and
the $10.00 application fee), her file will be reviewed by the
Graduate Admissions Committee for a recommendation on admission
status and possible financial assistance.

Graduate School scholarships, in the form of teaching assist-
antships, are awarded only after a careful review of the applicant's
need and scholarship ability.

If I may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to L.

write.
Sincerely,
ot
urt—t G g
Otis H. Shao
Dean
OHS :mg

cc: Mr. Elliott Taylor



IVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS
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December 2, 1‘966

Dr. 'nnothy chnng, President

Southern China Institute of the American Language '
122 Hein Sheng South Rd., Sec. 1

Taipei, Taiwan '

Republic of China

Deax. Dr, Chung:

Thank you for your letter of November 2 im cuppo‘ - of the
application of ¥iss Tea-Lin Hsieh ‘for admission to the Gradyste
Division and for financial aid. This will be most helpful in
making a decision.

ﬂncenly.

,4..._7%‘/(

Ferman T. Spieth
Professor of Zoology
ard Chairman

HTS: je .
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PVIVERSITY of PENNSYLVANIA .
ClaaruaTe, Scvoot. o Fike Anvs
Posstieria. Pa. 1104

Dean Tinotly Chang .
cucgess Lnglish Institdte

63 Jon Al Toad, 2nd Seetfon
Tatwon, REABLIC OF CHINA

iici,

TIE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Baliivhore 18, Maryland
Der Nean Chung:
Th; will admo\d«h receipt ol your lemer in
relerence 10 the application ol

iir. Wen-lung Chang
Thank you very much. 7
Sincerely your,
ORFR
c:‘ty BILG
0! of RAVE
‘hlo”'

Sacramento, Coitfornla
Janwery 8, 1965

Ruoae br, Chuna:

3 for the lctter of recommendation written o

“hetalf ef Miss LuieSu Lee.
?:cer Yy yours,
Freci Jsgb, PH. 00

Craduate Advisar

e Charisrry Department of Sacremento State College-

M

\

STATR UNIVERSITY COLLSGE OF FORZSTRY
e Y. SYRACUSE UNIVARSITY
Dear Prosidunt Chung: s T Yok R0
This {s to eskndid=dge your letter of recommendatiop for

Hre Peng-hou Hmn‘ X :
ws ¢ TRarested ?-‘It. this College, Please-
asoep Ahanks Ve a] iate
your nﬁu time o write ::x:::‘h pRree

Mh yours,

1ate Doan.for Greduste Studis

e o 2n A,
o Aarerove,
- 7
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= . .
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(€2 l!l ui}_;‘na [

Timothy Chong, Dean

Succass English Institute

83 Jen Al Road, 2nd Section
& Taipei, Teiwan, Replblic of 'ine

NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY
Las Vegas, New Mexico
- 87701
Derr President Shunj:
V.= appreciate your ncen' reoommondcuon concemn:
ing on appl for a grad hip. Your
report will assist us consxdtmbly in evaluating this

candidate.

Ralph Carlisle Smith
Dean, Gradulite School

\'IT
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University of Missouri

COoOLUMBIA

School of Sosial Work March 5; 1965

VIIT

Dean Timothy Chung

Success English Institute
63 Jen AL Road, 2nd Section
Taipei, Taivan

Republic of China

Dear Dean Chung:

Colua(la, bia.63200
. Phome 30283
ellmen ah e

This letter is to acknowledge your references for Miss Grace Shu-hsien
Chao. Before we recclved them, we had msiled you another veference
request. It is not necessary for you to the d request

Thank you wery much for your time and cooperation.

Sinceraly yours,

DMQGM"\*W

(Mrs.) Vi¥ginia Turner, D,S.W.
| Chairman, Admigsions Coomittee

VI:jm
Appalachian State Teachers College
Boone, North Carolina.
* Pebruary 15, 1965
Credues Tudies
Or. Timothy-

tuecess Eaglish Institute
%3 Jen AL Road, 2nd Section
Taipsi, Taiwan

Ropublic of China

Pear Ur. Chung:

‘thank you for your recent letter concernin i

] r g Mr. Chia-
l:InE Cheung's t.n;]%sh training program and the samples of his
wor i, Op the basis of the report of his performance on the
:'Ei)l‘ah Pmniit':'n-:y txdmination and the samples of work

v yen sent to us, we are informing Mr. Cheng that he
may now be admi ; .

My I e e tted on March 8, 1965, provided he is able to

Sincersly, yours;

Gl

Dean
oW/ 3
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¥arch 18, 1965

Hr. Timothy Chang

Duan

Success, English Institute

83 Jen Al Road, 2nd Bection
Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China

Dear Mr. Chupg:

The Adm{ssions Committee of the University of Dallas
wiehes 'o acknovledge your letter of rerommendation
for Miss Bu-Shen Kao.

%e thank you for your cooperation and thi letter of
recommendation.

Bincerely,

52‘“'5?7‘3- W
Sister Hary rtnra o

Registiar

duMiln
WESTERN ‘WASHINGTON STATE COLLEGE

BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON
Fesruary 8, 1965

g o4 dmismne

Hr. TIMOTHY CHUNG

Dean OF THE SuCcESS ENGLISH [NSTITUTE
43 Jem A1 ROAD 2MD SECTION

TAPEl, TAIWAN

RrpusLIC OF CHINa

Decar DEAN CHUNG:

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF JANUARY |2 IN WHILH YOU OISCYSSED THE
€NGLISH PROFICIENCY OF MISS JIAU-RONG LEE., YOU MAY BE SURE THAT
YOUR LETTER WiLL RECCWE CARCFUL CONSIDERATION AS WE ATTEZMPT TO
OETERMINE MiSS LEE'S AOMISS[ON STATUS AT WESTERN WASHINGTON STATE

CoLLEGE.
f' H] um JOURS,
Ly €.
. Eueene v‘7
D4RECTOR Anmssxous
ELO:ne

=
=
«
=
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Portlond 19, Oregon-
Telephone NE plung 6-3601

/e;{%l~a*4i— "
Lewis and Clark College iy AT
' T had vsed '36814
\ instead of 1618,

Mr, Timothy Chung, President hay 31, 1965
Southern China Institute of
the American Language
1681 Chung Cheng RoaA
Taipei, TAiwan
Republic of China

Dear. President Chung

Thank you for your letter of May 18, 1965 recommending
hr, Jesse Shaw who has applied for admission to Lewis and
Clark College.

I was glad to have your reconmendation and to know that
Mr. Shaw had done well in the English tests which you gave
him,

I had written to Mr. Shaw on May 11, 1965 indicating
that we would like to have him take- the College Entrance
bxamination Board tests,if possible,in July. Ue ake hesitant
in accepting Mr. Shaw as our college work here, in English,
of c¢ourse, is very difficult even for some of our’American
students. The transcript of'Mr. Shaw's undergraduate work
indicated that he had not had background that would e very
helpful to his work here, a Liberal Artg college.

We thank you'again for your interest and will expect
to hear from lir. Shaw as soon as possible in answer to my
letter of May 11.

SInéerely yours
)
veny At
quu:.m ‘U
GS:rve (Miss) Grace Spacht

Inferriational Student Adviser
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i'ear lresidert Chung @
Tl will nkn:ul(d'e receipe ol your kemes in

1demnie v the sppleasion of

My, ‘loag Shaw

Thunk you vey much.

wy youry.

Prilip mrnm
Professor of Mathematics

Graduata College =
The Uaiversity of Arlzona

Lo.o Sresidest ‘h-
YAur vacnnt l"Lu fcu:evrnn'.

ooy

£/ bteosn recervad and s aratelyliy azinosledged.
Ceref; cops.d-ration will b2 given the (niormstion
you b - cupplied.

sinzerely youss,

vewn lanbert S "',i.-‘,rj.z.:,_

November 37, 1vve
Dexr Fastdent: Chung:
W airecivte yow lotter with rogard to Chusn-shus Lae.
It wil be nf h.e(»p to the comairee leevaluaticg the stident'd
gredis te potentlal.

Conputar 3c’ances Depertment
University of Wiscocasin
Madigon, Wisconbln 53706

"~ Mir. Pater Chang

THE UNIVERSITY OF COMNECTICUT
Storrs, Commecticut
. Cepartmemt, of Chemistry
Dear Dgan Chuirg:

Tide 10 to ackm 2od ion of:

sour T
for an Assistantchip in

Chealstry.

Thank you for the informstion, Ycu may be ansured
that this candidate's spplication will recieve carsful
conaideration.

Chas, B, warirg, head
Department vf Chemistry

. Dr. Timothy Crung
. President
BpbAern Chana Institute of The A-rlem lang.
1619 Chung Cheng Road
Talpei, Taiwas
REPUBLIC OF CBINA
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On behal' ol ¢ Graduare Jihazt oo v 5t 13 ek you for the
nfevrmaton B0ut 0 Crang

axa-d at the University. Yeur wdg
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PREFAGE

~ This book aims to be a handy manual of essential
information for the students who need aid and assistance
in selecting American colleges and universities for their
future studies in the United States of America or who
desire to find necessary information of the colleges or
universities they have decided to attend.

"To publish a detailed directory on these 671 American
"colleges and universities accredited by the American
Institutions of Higher Education and recognized by the
Ministry of ‘Educat'idn, Republié of China, requires co-
operation of many persons: college and university officials,
specialistists in various-aspects of higher education and
data collection; and a dedicated staff of workers,
“editors, and proofreaders. The adthor is indebted to all
those who participated in providing information and in
ed1t1ng the colleges and universities entered in thS
volume.

Special acknowledgement is made to Prof. H Upchurch,
University of Maryland and Prof Athey of Miami
University as well as those students at various American
colleges and universities for their capable and essential
work on this edition: Miss Ming-ho Hsiao, Miss Yen-ming
Chung; and Miss Fung Chiang who helped collect and
sort the source information; Mrs. J. Upchurch, and Prof.
Chin-yi Ho who did a lot of typing and proofreading, and
the officials of the American colleges and universities

XV



who gave the information here presented; Mr.
Shuan-tuan Liu and the printers for their patience and
the help they have given me in matters of many other
ways.

July 1, 1971 Timothy Chung
M.S. in Education, U.S.A.
M.A. and Ph. D, England
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